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Государственной службы экологического контроля и охраны окружающей среды ПМР

Март  2023 год


	Наименование показателей

	г. Каменка
	г. Рыбница
	г.Дубоссары                                                                                                                                             
	    г.Тирасполь

	Азот аммонийный
мг/дм3
	0,83
	0,06
	0,87
	0,07

	Азот нитратный, мг/дм3

	0,66
	0,75
	0,92
	0,82

	Хлориды, мг/дм3

	3,55
	2,41
	16,59
	2,98

	Сульфаты, мг/дм3

	3,17
	5,86
	6,71
	2,41

	Щелочность, мг/дм3

	12,2
	73,2
	32,94
	14,64

	Кальций, мг/дм3

	1,96
	24,45
	5,81
	3,93

	Магний,  мг/дм3

	2,33
	1,82
	2,68
	2,36

	Сумма ионов, мг/дм3 ∑
	24,7
	108,55
	66,52
	27,21

	рН
	7,13
	7,48
	6,78
	6,87

	Жёсткость, мг – экв/дм3

	0,29
	1,37
	0,51
	0,39
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